RTI Matter

PRASAR BHARATI (India`s Service Public Broadcaster) NEWS SERVICE DIVISION: AKASHVANI: NEW DELHI

No. NSD/AIR/RTI/Matters/2016/305 Dt: 07/08/2023 0 7 AUG 2023

Sub :- Regarding declaration of First Appellate Authority in r/o News Services Division, Akashvani, New Delhi

In supersession of this Division order of even No. dated 18/11/2021, the below mentioned Officer is hereby designated as the First Appellate Authority under Section 5(1) & Section 5 (2) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 in respect of all matters related with News Services Division, Akashvani, New Delhi with immediate effect until further orders.

Office address & Telephone number of FAA is given below :-

S.No	Name of the Officer/Designation	Office Address and telephone Numbers
1.	Shri Vivek Kumar Gaur Director (News), First Appellate Authority (FAA)	News Services Division, Akashvani, Room No. 205, 2 nd Floor, New Broadcasting House, New Delhi-110001
		Tel. No- 011-23421348 Email- vkgaur[at]pib[dot]gov[dot]in

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Sar

(Dr. Priyanka Charan) Deputy Director (Admn.) For Director General (News)

Shri Vivek Kumar Gaur, Director (News)/First Appellate Authority News Services Division, Akashvani, New Delhi

Copy to :-

- V. Prasar Bharati Sectt., RTI Cell, Prasar Bharati Bhawan, Tower C, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi
- 2. The DG:Akashvani (RTI Cell), Akashvani Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi
- 3. PS to DG (News), NSD, Akashvani, Delhi
- 4. PA to DDA, NSD, Akashvani, Delhi
- 5. Joint Secretary-Cum-Registrar, CIC, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi for kind information.

(Dr. Priyanka Charai

उप महा.नि. / सी.जी.आर.ओ. / कें.लो.सू.अघि. कार्यालय D D G/C G R O/C P I O's Office डायरी संख्या / Dy. No. <u>12 64 6</u> दिनांक / Dsta. <u>11. 8. 2023</u>